



Belmont LS & FM - PU2405
Tuesday, February 11th, 2025

BID TAB			
	Engineer's Estimate	Howard Construction	Downey Contracting
Total Base Bid	\$2,233,320.00	\$2,324,800.00	\$2,947,890.00
Proposed NTP/Additional Time		60 calendar days	120 Calendar Days



BID OPENING DATE: Tuesday, February 11, 2025

PROJECT: Belmont Avenue Lift Station Improvements and Forcemain Project - PU2405

Itemized Bid Tabulations																	
Engineer's Estimate						Howard Construction											
Item #	Est. QTY	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Item Total	Item #	Est. QTY	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Item Total	Item #	Est. QTY	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Item Total
1.1a	1	LS	Mobilization	\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00	1.1a	1	LS	Mobilization	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1.1a	1	LS	Mobilization	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
1.1b	1	LS	De-Mobilization	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	1.1b	1	LS	De-Mobilization	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1.1b	1	LS	De-Mobilization	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2.1	130	SY	Demolition of Existing Sidewalk	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	2.1	130	SY	Demolition of Existing Sidewalk	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	2.1	130	SY	Demolition of Existing Sidewalk	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
2.2	1	EA	Tree Removal	\$500.00	\$500.00	2.2	1	EA	Tree Removal	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2.2	1	EA	Tree Removal	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
2.3	1	LS	Underground Power Demolition and Relocation	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	2.3	1	LS	Underground Power Demolition and Relocation	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	2.3	1	LS	Underground Power Demolition and Relocation	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2.4	1	AL	Overhead Power Demolition and Relocation	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	2.4	1	AL	Overhead Power Demolition and Relocation	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	2.4	1	AL	Overhead Power Demolition and Relocation	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2.5	1	LS	Existing Water Service Line Demolition and Relocation	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2.5	1	LS	Existing Water Service Line Demolition and Relocation	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2.5	1	LS	Existing Water Service Line Demolition and Relocation	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2.6	1	LS	Existing LS and Valve Vault Demolition	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	2.6	1	LS	Existing LS and Valve Vault Demolition	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	2.6	1	LS	Existing LS and Valve Vault Demolition	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2.7	1	AL	Work Change Directive Allowance	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	2.7	1	AL	Work Change Directive Allowance	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	2.7	1	AL	Work Change Directive Allowance	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3.1	285	SY	Sidewalk Installation	\$100.00	\$28,500.00	3.1	285	SY	Sidewalk Installation	\$150.00	\$42,750.00	3.1	285	SY	Sidewalk Installation	\$130.00	\$37,050.00
3.2	30	SY	Driveway Installation	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	3.2	30	SY	Driveway Installation	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	3.2	30	SY	Driveway Installation	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
3.3	16	SY	Street Repair	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	3.3	16	SY	Street Repair	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	3.3	16	SY	Street Repair	\$210.00	\$3,360.00
3.4	1	EA	Lagoon Stairway	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	3.4	1	EA	Lagoon Stairway	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	3.4	1	EA	Lagoon Stairway	\$32,200.00	\$32,200.00
4.1	1500	CY	Lagoon Excavation	\$225.00	\$337,500.00	4.1	1500	CY	Lagoon Excavation	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	4.1	1500	CY	Lagoon Excavation	\$55.00	\$82,500.00
4.2	1	LS	Site Grading	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	4.2	1	LS	Site Grading	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	4.2	1	LS	Site Grading	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
4.3	300	SY	Subgrade	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	4.3	300	SY	Subgrade	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	4.3	300	SY	Subgrade	\$13.00	\$3,900.00
5.1	1	LS	Lagoon Liner	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	5.1	1	LS	Lagoon Liner	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	5.1	1	LS	Lagoon Liner	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
6.1	3	EA	Standard Depth Manhole (8-ft)	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	6.1	3	EA	Standard Depth Manhole (8-ft)	\$27,000.00	\$81,000.00	6.1	3	EA	Standard Depth Manhole (8-ft)	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00
6.2	10	VF	Manhole Extra Depth	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	6.2	10	VF	Manhole Extra Depth	\$40.00	\$400.00	6.2	10	VF	Manhole Extra Depth	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
6.3	1	LS	Valve Vault	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	6.3	1	LS	Valve Vault	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	6.3	1	LS	Valve Vault	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
7.1	4	EA	10-inch Resilient Seated Plug Valve	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	7.1	4	EA	10-inch Resilient Seated Plug Valve	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	7.1	4	EA	10-inch Resilient Seated Plug Valve	\$9,700.00	\$38,800.00
7.2	1	EA	Grinder	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	7.2	1	EA	Grinder	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	7.2	1	EA	Grinder	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
7.3	1	LS	Duplex Submersible Wastewater Lift Station	\$675,000.00	\$675,000.00	7.3	1	LS	Duplex Submersible Wastewater Lift Station	\$710,000.00	\$710,000.00	7.3	1	LS	Duplex Submersible Wastewater Lift Station	\$957,000.00	\$957,000.00
7.4	150	LF	10-Inch PVC Pipe	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	7.4	150	LF	10-Inch PVC Pipe	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	7.4	150	LF	10-Inch PVC Pipe	\$250.00	\$37,500.00
8.1	1	EA	Standby Power Generator	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	8.1	1	EA	Standby Power Generator	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	8.1	1	EA	Standby Power Generator	\$159,000.00	\$159,000.00
9.1	1	EA	Radio Tower	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	9.1	1	EA	Radio Tower	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	9.1	1	EA	Radio Tower	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
10.1	720	LF	6-inch DR14 C900 Forcemain and Fittings	\$106.00	\$76,320.00	10.1	720	LF	6-inch DR14 C900 Forcemain and Fittings	\$120.00	\$86,400.00	10.1	720	LF	6-inch DR14 C900 Forcemain and Fittings	\$129.00	\$92,880.00
10.2	1	LS	Forcemain Connection to Existing Sewer Trunk Line	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	10.2	1	LS	Forcemain Connection to Existing Sewer Trunk Line	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10.2	1	LS	Forcemain Connection to Existing Sewer Trunk Line	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
11.1	200	SY	Grassing	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	11.1	200	SY	Grassing	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	11.1	200	SY	Grassing	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
11.2	1	LS	Erosion Control	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	11.2	1	LS	Erosion Control	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	11.2	1	LS	Erosion Control	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
11.3	350	LF	6-foot wooden privacy fence with mow strip	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	11.3	350	LF	6-foot wooden privacy fence with mow strip	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	11.3	350	LF	6-foot wooden privacy fence with mow strip	\$75.00	\$26,250.00

11.4	14	EA	Crape Myrtle Tree & Irrigation☒	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	11.4	14	EA	Crape Myrtle Tree & Irrigation☒	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	11.4	14	EA	Crape Myrtle Tree & Irrigation☒	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
11.5	1	LS	Double and Single Gates☒	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	11.5	1	LS	Double and Single Gates☒	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	11.5	1	LS	Double and Single Gates☒	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11.6	1	LS	West Tower Work☒	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	11.6	1	LS	West Tower Work☒	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	11.6	1	LS	West Tower Work☒	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$ 2,233,320.00						\$ 2,324,800.00						\$ 2,947,890.00					
two million two hundred thirty three thousand three hundred twenty dollars and no cents						two million three hundred twenty four thousand eight hundred dollars and no cents						two million nine hundred forty seven thousand eight hundred ninety dollars and no cents					